Flanged Metric Precision Ball Screws
German Engineering, DIN 69051 & North American Manufacturing
German Engineered
• DIN 69051 compliant
• Patented Precision Screw Forming (PST)
technology
• Smooth performance due to unique ball return

Actuators, Ball Screws, Linear Bearings & Shafting, and Step
Motors. Founded in 1967, currently with 220 employees.
How to Order
1. Nut Configuration
RM = Metric
2. Nominal thread diameter
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
16 = 16 mm
20 = 20 mm
25 = 25 mm
32 = 32 mm
40 = 40 mm
50 = 50 mm
63 = 63 mm
80 = 80 mm
3. Thread lead
02 = 2 mm
03 = 3 mm
04 = 4 mm
05- = 5 mm
10 = 10 mm
20 = 20 mm
25 = 25 mm
40 = 40 mm
4. Nut style
F = Flanged internal ball return (FSI)
T = Threaded internal ball return (TSI)
R = Cylindrical internal ball return (RSI)
FD = Flanged (DIN 69051) internal ball return
FK = Flanged metal ball return
FN = Flanged, polymer ball return
MD = Flanged (DIN 69051), polymer ball return
MG = Threaded, metal ball return
5. Nut assembly condition
Z1- = Light preload (1-2%)
Z2- = Standard backlash
Z3- = Backlash reduced (0.05 mm max.)
6. Threaded length
xxx.x- = Lenght (mm)
7. Nut orientation
R = Nut faces right end
L = Nut faces left end
X = Nut ships on arbor
8. Wipers
X- = No wipers
W- = Polymer wipers (standard)
9. Left end configuration
X = Cut to length
K = Machine to print with drive
BK = Base mount with drive
BK1 = Base mount without drive
BF = Floating base mount with drive
BK1 = Floating base mount without drive
FK = Flange mount with drive
FK1 = Flange mount without drive
FF = Floating flange mount with drive
FF1 = Floating flange mount without drive
QK = Base mount with drive
QK1 = Base mount without drive
QF = Floating base mount with drive
QK1 = Floating base mount without drive
WK = Heavy duty flange with drive
WK1 = Heavy duty flange without drive
MK = Motor mount with drive
10. Left screw support configuration
X = No support (machined only)
S = Support installed on machined surface
11. Right end configuration
X = Cut to length
K = Machine to print with drive
BK = Base mount with drive
BK1 = Base mount without drive